
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 20 DRIVER: /

HS/MS AM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 6:08 AM Bus Garage (2400 Mason Eagles Drive, Erie MI)

Head south, go 118 ft
Turn left, go 113 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 632 ft
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi
Make a slight left onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 2.3 mi
Turn left onto SUBSTATION ROAD, go 0.2 mi

2 6:14 AM 2751 E Substation Rd, Erie MI

Head east on SUBSTATION ROAD, go 436 ft
Make a U-turn and continue on SUBSTATION ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Take the ramp on the left, go 0.3 mi
Merge left onto I 75, go 0.2 mi
Take exit 2 towards Summit Street, go 0.6 mi
Continue onto SUMMIT STREET, go 1 mi

3 6:19 AM Summit Street & Morin Grove Street, ERIE MI

Head south on SUMMIT STREET, go 0.2 mi

4 6:21 AM Summit Street & Morian  Point (Summit Street & Bridgewater Drive, ERIE MI)

Head south on SUMMIT STREET, go 0.3 mi
Continue onto NORTH SUMMIT STREET (CR 1980), go 0.6 mi
Turn left onto 131ST STREET (CR 538), go 0.4 mi
Continue slightly left onto EDGEWATER DRIVE (CR 538), go 1 mi

5 6:26 AM Webber's Restaurant (Edgewater and Bay Road, Erie MI)

Head northeast on EDGEWATER DRIVE, go 231 ft
Turn right onto INNER DRIVE, go 345 ft
Turn right onto BAY ROAD, go 329 ft
Turn left onto EDGEWATER DRIVE, go 1 mi
Make a slight right onto 131ST STREET (CR 538), go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto NORTH SUMMIT STREET (CR 1980), go 2.3 mi
Turn right onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto EAST DEAN ROAD, go 376 ft

6 6:37 AM 2880 Dean, erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head west on EAST DEAN ROAD, go 370 ft
Turn left onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn left onto SUMMIT STREET, go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto EAST STERNS ROAD, go 0.3 mi

7 6:40 AM 2452 Candace St, Erie MI

Page 51 09/11/2022



Head west on EAST STERNS ROAD, go 704 ft

8 6:41 AM 1st Street & East Sterns Road, ERIE MI

Head west on EAST STERNS ROAD, go 198 ft
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 0.8 mi

9 6:44 AM 6538 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head south on SUDER ROAD, go 996 ft
Turn right onto GRANDVIEW STREET, go 172 ft

10 6:45 AM 6371 Grandview, Erie MI

Head west on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 0.2 mi

11 6:46 AM 6275 Grandview Dr, Erie MI

Head southwest on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 0.1 mi

12 6:47 AM 6219 Grandview Dr, Erie MI

Head southwest on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 188 ft
Make a U-turn and continue on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 88 ft

13 6:49 AM 6410 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto LOTUS DRIVE, go 0.3 mi

14 6:51 AM 2072 Lotus Dr, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head east on LOTUS DRIVE, go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 0.9 mi

15 6:53 AM 7449 Suder Road, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 46 ft

16 6:54 AM 7491 Suder Rd, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 616 ft

17 6:55 AM 7495 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 0.4 mi

18 6:56 AM 8002 Suder Rd [1] (8002 Suder Rd, Erie MI)

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 0.6 mi

19 6:58 AM 8504 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 547 ft
Turn left onto SUBSTATION ROAD, go 0.2 mi

20 6:59 AM 2164 Substation Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head east on SUBSTATION ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn right onto EAST TEMPERANCE ROAD, go 72 ft
Turn left onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 0.4 mi

Page 52 09/11/2022



Turn right, go 182 ft

21 7:01 AM 9324 Summit St, Erie MI

Head east
Make a U-turn, go 187 ft
Turn right onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 1.2 mi
Make a slight right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 0.1 mi

22 7:05 AM Mason Middle School (2260 Lakeside Rd, Erie, MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Middle School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west, go 424 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.3 mi
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 332 ft
Turn left to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 237 ft

23 7:11 AM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 53 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 20 DRIVER: /

ES AM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 7:23 AM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 464 ft
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.7 mi
Make a slight left onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 2.3 mi

2 7:29 AM 8575 Summit, Erie MI

Head southeast, go 0.3 mi
Merge left onto I 75, go 0.2 mi
Take exit 2 towards Summit Street, go 0.6 mi
Continue onto SUMMIT STREET, go 1 mi

3 7:34 AM Summit Street & Morin Grove Street, ERIE MI

Head south on SUMMIT STREET, go 0.4 mi

4 7:35 AM Hickory Street & Summit Street, ERIE MI

Head south on SUMMIT STREET, go 0.2 mi
Continue onto NORTH SUMMIT STREET (CR 1980), go 0.6 mi
Turn left onto 131ST STREET (CR 538), go 0.4 mi
Continue slightly left onto EDGEWATER DRIVE (CR 538), go 1 mi

5 7:40 AM Webber's Restaurant (Edgewater and Bay Road, Erie MI) [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head southwest on EDGEWATER DRIVE, go 1 mi
Make a slight right onto 131ST STREET (CR 538), go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto NORTH SUMMIT STREET (CR 1980), go 2 mi
Turn left onto EAST STERNS ROAD, go 0.3 mi

6 7:48 AM 2500 Candace St., Erie MI

Head west on EAST STERNS ROAD, go 909 ft
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 1.1 mi

7 7:51 AM Corner of Raymer and Suder (6272 Moreland St, Erie MI) [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head north on SUDER ROAD, go 949 ft
Turn left onto GRANDVIEW STREET, go 172 ft

8 7:52 AM 6371 Grandview, Erie MI

Head west on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 0.2 mi

9 7:53 AM 6275 Grandview Dr, Erie MI

Head southwest on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 223 ft

10 7:53 AM 6263 Grandview Dr, Erie MI

Page 54 09/11/2022



Head southwest on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 811 ft

11 7:54 AM 6219 Grandview Dr, Erie MI

Head southwest on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 68 ft

12 7:54 AM 6213 grandview dr, erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head north on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 0.4 mi
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 0.9 mi

13 7:57 AM 7363 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 438 ft

14 7:58 AM 7428 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 0.2 mi

15 8:00 AM 7495 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 0.3 mi

16 8:02 AM 7746 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 1.3 mi
Turn right onto EAST TEMPERANCE ROAD, go 72 ft
Turn left onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 0.4 mi
Turn right, go 182 ft

17 8:06 AM 9324 Summit St, Erie MI

Head east
Make a U-turn, go 187 ft
Turn right onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 1.2 mi
Make a slight right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 341 ft

18 8:10 AM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 55 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 20 DRIVER: /

HS/MS PM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 2:22 PM Mason Middle School (2260 Lakeside Rd, Erie, MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Middle School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west, go 424 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.3 mi
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 332 ft
Turn left to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 237 ft

2 2:26 PM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 464 ft
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.7 mi
Make a slight left onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 2.3 mi
Turn left onto SUBSTATION ROAD, go 0.2 mi

3 2:36 PM 2751 E Substation Rd, Erie MI

Head east on SUBSTATION ROAD, go 436 ft
Make a U-turn and continue on SUBSTATION ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Take the ramp on the left, go 0.3 mi
Merge left onto I 75, go 0.2 mi
Take exit 2 towards Summit Street, go 0.6 mi
Continue onto SUMMIT STREET, go 1 mi

4 2:40 PM Summit Street & Morin Grove Street, ERIE MI

Head south on SUMMIT STREET, go 0.2 mi

5 2:41 PM Summit Street & Morian  Point (Summit Street & Bridgewater Drive, ERIE MI)

Head south on SUMMIT STREET, go 0.3 mi
Continue onto NORTH SUMMIT STREET (CR 1980), go 0.6 mi
Turn left onto 131ST STREET (CR 538), go 0.4 mi
Continue slightly left onto EDGEWATER DRIVE (CR 538), go 1 mi

6 2:45 PM Webber's Restaurant (Edgewater and Bay Road, Erie MI) [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head southwest on EDGEWATER DRIVE, go 1 mi
Make a slight right onto 131ST STREET (CR 538), go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto NORTH SUMMIT STREET (CR 1980), go 0.7 mi
Turn right, go 169 ft

7 2:50 PM 6214 N summit st, toledo OH

Page 56 09/11/2022



Head north, go 398 ft
Turn left, go 170 ft
Turn right onto NORTH SUMMIT STREET (CR 1980), go 1.5 mi
Turn right onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto EAST DEAN ROAD, go 376 ft

8 2:54 PM 2880 Dean, erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head west on EAST DEAN ROAD, go 370 ft
Turn left onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn left onto SUMMIT STREET, go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto EAST STERNS ROAD, go 0.3 mi

9 2:56 PM 2452 Candace St, Erie MI

Head west on EAST STERNS ROAD, go 704 ft

10 2:57 PM 1st Street & East Sterns Road, ERIE MI

Head west on EAST STERNS ROAD, go 198 ft
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 0.8 mi

11 2:59 PM 6538 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head south on SUDER ROAD, go 996 ft
Turn right onto GRANDVIEW STREET, go 172 ft

12 3:00 PM 6371 Grandview, Erie MI

Head west on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 0.2 mi

13 3:01 PM 6275 Grandview Dr, Erie MI

Head southwest on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 0.1 mi

14 3:02 PM 6219 Grandview Dr, Erie MI

Head southwest on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 188 ft
Make a U-turn and continue on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 88 ft

15 3:03 PM 6410 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto LOTUS DRIVE, go 0.3 mi

16 3:05 PM 2072 Lotus Dr, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head east on LOTUS DRIVE, go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 0.9 mi

17 3:07 PM 7449 Suder Road, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 46 ft

18 3:07 PM 7491 Suder Rd, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 616 ft

19 3:08 PM 7495 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 0.4 mi

Page 57 09/11/2022



20 3:09 PM 8002 Suder Rd [1] (8002 Suder Rd, Erie MI)

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 0.6 mi

21 3:10 PM 8504 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 547 ft
Turn left onto SUBSTATION ROAD, go 0.2 mi

22 3:11 PM 2164 Substation Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head east on SUBSTATION ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn right onto EAST TEMPERANCE ROAD, go 72 ft
Turn left onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 0.4 mi
Turn right, go 182 ft

23 3:13 PM 9324 Summit St, Erie MI

Head east
Make a U-turn, go 187 ft
Turn right onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 1.2 mi
Make a slight right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 341 ft

24 3:16 PM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 58 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 20 DRIVER: /

ES PM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 3:10 PM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west, go 681 ft

2 3:17 PM Mason Middle School (2260 Lakeside Rd, Erie, MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Middle School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west, go 424 ft
Turn left onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 139 ft
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi
Make a slight left onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 2.3 mi

3 3:23 PM 8575 Summit, Erie MI

Head southeast, go 0.3 mi
Merge left onto I 75, go 0.2 mi
Take exit 2 towards Summit Street, go 0.6 mi
Continue onto SUMMIT STREET, go 1 mi

4 3:28 PM Summit Street & Morin Grove Street, ERIE MI

Head south on SUMMIT STREET, go 0.4 mi

5 3:29 PM Hickory Street & Summit Street, ERIE MI

Head south on SUMMIT STREET, go 0.2 mi
Continue onto NORTH SUMMIT STREET (CR 1980), go 0.6 mi
Turn left onto 131ST STREET (CR 538), go 0.4 mi
Continue slightly left onto EDGEWATER DRIVE (CR 538), go 1 mi

6 3:34 PM Webber's Restaurant (Edgewater and Bay Road, Erie MI) [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head southwest on EDGEWATER DRIVE, go 1 mi
Make a slight right onto 131ST STREET (CR 538), go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto NORTH SUMMIT STREET (CR 1980), go 2 mi
Turn left onto EAST STERNS ROAD, go 0.3 mi

7 3:42 PM 2500 Candace St., Erie MI

Head west on EAST STERNS ROAD, go 909 ft
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 105 ft

8 3:43 PM 7363 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head south on SUDER ROAD, go 1.1 mi

Page 59 09/11/2022



9 3:46 PM Corner of Raymer and Suder (6272 Moreland St, Erie MI) [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head north on SUDER ROAD, go 949 ft
Turn left onto GRANDVIEW STREET, go 172 ft

10 3:47 PM 6371 Grandview, Erie MI

Head west on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 0.2 mi

11 3:48 PM 6275 Grandview Dr, Erie MI

Head southwest on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 223 ft

12 3:48 PM 6263 Grandview Dr, Erie MI

Head southwest on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 811 ft

13 3:49 PM 6219 Grandview Dr, Erie MI

Head southwest on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 68 ft

14 3:49 PM 6213 grandview dr, erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head north on GRANDVIEW STREET, go 0.4 mi
Turn left onto SUDER ROAD, go 1 mi

15 3:53 PM 7428 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 0.2 mi

16 3:55 PM 7495 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 0.3 mi

17 3:56 PM 7746 Suder Ave, Erie MI

Head north on SUDER ROAD, go 1.3 mi
Turn right onto EAST TEMPERANCE ROAD, go 72 ft
Turn left onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 0.4 mi
Turn right, go 182 ft

18 4:00 PM 9324 Summit St, Erie MI

Head east
Make a U-turn, go 187 ft
Turn right onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 1.2 mi
Make a slight right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 632 ft
Turn left, go 113 ft
Turn right, go 118 ft

19 4:05 PM Bus Garage (2400 Mason Eagles Drive, Erie MI)

Page 60 09/11/2022


